
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Justice, Kevin (1)
Loss: Dalton, Trey (1)
HBP: Vann, Ty, McNeer, Reed
PB: O'Grady, Dillon, Freas, Tyler, Davy, Jorden, Bello, Eduardo, Morton, Cody, Crall, Ty, McKenzie, John, Brittentime, Roy'ce, Macias, Miguel,
Lewis, Corey, Petry, Yannik, Dalton, Trey, McNeer, Reed, Burke, Patrick, Asbury, Cameron
 
Start: 12:00   Time: 02:25   Attendance: 42   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pikeville (Ky.) 4 3 1 0 2 1 0 11 9 1
WVU Tech 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 6 4

Pikeville (Ky.) (6-12) -vs- WVU Tech (5-13) 2020-03-04 at Dunbar, WV (Shawnee Sports Complex)

Pikeville (Ky.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Helton, Noah lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Mattingly, Kase 2b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
O'Grady, Dillon rf 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Menrath, Tyler 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Bello, Eduardo 3b 1 1 0 2 1 1 0
Miller, Demarco cf 2 1 1 4 2 1 0
McKenzie, John dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Freas, Tyler 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Macias, Miguel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Swails, Mikey c 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
    Brittentime, Roy'ce 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Sanchez, Pastor ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Justice, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morton, Cody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vann, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Crall, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davy, Jorden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 11 9 10 4 6 0

2B: Helton, Noah (1); Mattingly, Kase (1)
HR: Miller, Demarco (1)
SF: Menrath, Tyler (1); Helton, Noah (1); Bello, Eduardo (1)
CS: Miller, Demarco (1)
HBP: Bello, Eduardo (1)
E: Justice, Kevin (1)

WVU Tech 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rooklin, Kent ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Tennant, Alex 3b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Sharp, Andrew rf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Ramirez, Joshua lf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Petry, Yannik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ackerman, John 1b 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Latocha, Kurt c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lewis, Corey 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Burke, Patrick dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Funk, Bob cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Pollock, Douglas 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Dalton, Trey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McNeer, Reed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Asbury, Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 6 5 4 6 0

2B: Ramirez, Joshua (1); Funk, Bob (1); Ackerman, John (1)
3B: Pollock, Douglas (1)
SF: Sharp, Andrew (1)
SB: Rooklin, Kent (1); Funk, Bob (1); Tennant, Alex (1)
HBP: Ramirez, Joshua (1); Burke, Patrick (1)
E: Latocha, Kurt (2); Ramirez, Joshua (1); Sharp, Andrew (1)

Pikeville (Ky.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Justice, Kevin (W, 1) 2.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 5 37
Morton, Cody 0.2 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 22
Vann, Ty 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 6 7 1 3 29
Crall, Ty 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 11
Davy, Jorden 2.0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 35
Totals 6 5 5 4 6 0 0 2 0 26 31 2 9 134

WVU Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dalton, Trey (L, 1) 1.1 7 7 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 12 0 1 42
McNeer, Reed 0.2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 1 0 16
Asbury, Cameron 5.0 2 3 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 16 19 1 6 65
Totals 9 11 9 4 6 0 1 1 0 28 35 2 7 123
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